

Board of Directors' Code of Conduct

The River John Pickleball Club's Board of Directors and Committee Members are responsible to:

- Act with honesty and integrity and conduct themselves openly, professionally, lawfully and in good faith in the best interests of the River John Pickleball Club;
- Respect and support the decisions of the majority of the board;
- Ensure that the River John Pickleball Club's financial affairs are conducted in a responsible and transparent manner with due regard for all fiduciary responsibilities;
- Be independent and impartial and not be influenced by self-interest, outside pressure, expectation of reward, or fear of criticism and make decisions based on the best interests of the club and its entire membership;
- Behave with decorum appropriate to both circumstance and position and be fair, equitable, considerate, and honest in all dealings with others;
- Respect the confidentiality appropriate to issues of a sensitive nature;
- Ensure that all board members are given sufficient opportunity to express opinions, and that all opinions are given due consideration and weight;
- Commit the time to attend meetings and be diligent in preparation for, and participation in, discussions at such meetings;
- As a member of a working Board, commit the time to support and promote the Club, its Committees and endeavours;
- Have knowledge and understanding of the River John Pickleball Club governance documents; and
- Conform to the bylaws and policies approved by the River John Pickleball Club.

Signed:	Date:	